The following table provides a summary of the face values of Stockland’s foreign exchange risk exposures together
with the derivatives which have been entered into to manage these exposures.

 Stockland
Stockland

Trust Group

 GBP

£M

USD

$M

Yen

¥M

Euro

€M

HKD

$HK

GBP

£M

USD

$M

Yen

¥M

HKD

$HK

2014

Borrowings – (1,511) (13,000) – (870) – (1,511) (13,000) (870)

Other net assets 24 – – 4 – – – – –

CCIRS (54) 1,511 13,000 – 870 (54) 1,511 13,000 870

FEC 22 – – (3) – – – – –

Total exposure (8) – – 1 – (54) – – –

2013

Borrowings (60) (1,426) (13,000) – (470) (60) (1,426) (13,000) (470)

Other net assets 49 – – 2 – – – – –

CCIRS 6 1,426 13,000 – 470 6 1,426 13,000 470

FEC – – – (3) – – – – –

Total exposure (5) – – (1) - (54) – – –

Consolidated Notes Year Ended 30 June 2014 111

Sensitivity analysis – foreign exchange risk
The following sensitivity analysis shows the effect on the profit or loss and equity if there was an increase/decrease
in exchange rates of 10% (2013:10%) at balance date with all other variables held constant.

Stockland

Profit or loss Equity

Increase
$M

Decrease
$M

Increase
$M

Decrease
$M

30 June 2014

GBP 6 (6) (4) 5

USD (12) 7 (15) 18

YEN (3) – – –

EUR 1 – – –

HKD – – (1) 2

Total impact (8) 1 (20) 25

30 June 2013

GBP 8 (10) (7) 9

USD (10) 12 (13) 16

YEN (4) (2) – –

EUR – – – –

HKD – – (1) 1

Total impact (6) – (21) 26

Stockland Trust Group

Profit or loss Equity

Increase
$M

Decrease
$M

Increase
$M

Decrease
$M

30 June 2014

GBP 10 (10) – –

USD (12) 7 (15) 18

YEN (3) – – –

HKD – – (1) 2

Total impact (5) (3) (16) 20

30 June 2013

GBP 8 (10) – –

USD (10) 12 (13) 16

YEN (4) (2) – –

HKD – – (1) 1

Total impact (6) – (14) 17

Stockland Financial Report112

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in
market interest rates.

Stockland’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose Stockland to cash
flow interest rate risk. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose Stockland to fair value interest rate risk. Stockland’s
treasury policy allows Stockland to enter into a variety of approved derivative instruments to manage the risk profile
of the total debt portfolio to achieve an appropriate mix of fixed and floating interest rate exposures. Stockland